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Stricken language would be deleted from present law. Underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas

815t General Assembly A Bill ACT 692 OF 1997
Regular Session, 1997 HOUSE BILL 1217

By: Representative Bisbee

For An Act To Be Entitled
"AN ACT TO PROVI DE THAT ANY M NOR CHI LD OF A PARENT WHO IS
A LEGAL RESI DENT OF ARKANSAS SHALL BE CONSI DERED A
RESI DENT OF ARKANSAS FOR THE LI M TED PURPOSES OF ENROLLI NG
IN A STATE | NSTI TUTI ON OF HI GHER EDUCATI ON AND FOR
SCHOLARSHI P ELI Gl BI LI TY; AND FOR OTHER PURPCSES. "

Subtitle
“TO PROVI DE THAT ANY M NOR CHI LD OF A
PARENT WHO |'S A RESI DENT OF ARKANSAS
SHALL BE CONSI DERED A RESI DENT OF
ARKANSAS FOR LI M TED PURPCSES. "

BE | T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

SECTION 1. (a) As used in this act, "mnor child" nmeans a child under

twenty-one (21) years of age.

(b) Any minor child of a parent who is a | egal resident of Arkansas

shall be considered a | egal resident of Arkansas for the foll owi ng purposes:

(1) Admission and enrollment in a public institution of higher

education; and

(2) Eligibility for a postsecondary schol arship offered by the

State of Arkansas or by a public institution of higher education.

(c) In deternining adm ssion or scholarship eligibility, a public

i nstitution of higher education shall give the same consideration to an

of ficial high school transcript issued by an out-of-state school or schoo

district on behalf of any minor child of a parent who is a | egal resident of

Arkansas as a high school transcript issued by a school or school district in

Ar kansas.
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HB 1217

SECTION 2. Al provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature
are anendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code

Revi si on Comni ssi on shall incorporate the sane in the Code.

SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to
any person or circunstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
ot her provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect w thout
the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this

act are declared to be severable.

SECTION 4. Al laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are

her eby repeal ed.

APPROVED: 3- 19- 97
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